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DIVISION MEMORANDUM 

No.______, s. 2021 

October 20, 2021 

ATTENDANCE TO THE NATIONAL WEBINAR-WORKSHOP ON EDUCATING 
DIVERSE LEARNERS AND LEARNERS WITH SPECIAL NEEDS (SPEd)  

IN THE NEW NORMAL 
 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Division Chiefs 

Public Schools District Supervisors 

Division SPEd Focal Person 
Concerned Public School Heads 

Concerned SPEd Teachers 
 

1. This is in reference to the Regional Advisory dated August 5, 2021 signed by Allan 
G. Farnazo, Director IV, re: Invitation from the Institute of Leaders in Educational 

Advancement and Development (i.LEAD), a NEAP accredited Learning Service 
Provider (LSP). One of the trainings offered by this LSP is the National Webinar-

Workshop on Educating Diverse Learners and Learners with Special Needs 

(SPEd) in the New Normal on October 22-24, 2021 via online platform. 

2. The registration fee of One Thousand Five Hundred pesos (1,500.00) per 

participant is chargeable to the Human Resource Training and Development 
(HRTD) downloaded funds in the Division Office subject to the usual accounting 

and auditing rules and regulations. 

3. Attached is a copy of the identified participants (10 slots) of the said activity for 

your reference. 

4. This Office highly encourages all identified participants to join, including persons 
with disability (PWD), members of indigenous communities, and those with 

diverse sexual orientation, gender identity and expression (SOGIE). 

5. For your information, compliance, and guidance. 

 
 

 
  CRISTY C. EPE 

     Schools Division Superintendent   
    
   10/20/21 
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

 

NAME POSITION DISTRICT CONTACT NUMBER Deped Email 

Cecilia S. 

Ramos 

SPET I Digos South 09085247988 cecilia.ramos@deped.gov.ph 

Maria Luna 
C. Minao 

SPET I Digos Or. 09300575823 marialuna.minao@deped.gov.ph 

Karina 
Paula A. 

Payot 

SPET I Digos Occ. 09171827193 karinapaula.payot@deped.gov.ph 

Richilie N. 

Solis 

MT-I Digos Or. 09082877905 richillie.solis@deped.gov.ph 

Marilou N. 

Pesiao 

SPET 3  JHS- 

DICNHS 

09703804067 marilou.pesiao@deped.gov.ph 

Lenie E. 

Depalubos 

SPET II Digos Or. 09078830134 lenie.depalubos001@deped.gov.ph 

Doris Mae 

C. Tubiano 

SPET I JHS-

DICNHS 

09183516429 doris.tubiano@deped.gov.ph 

Norma 
S.Baron  

SPET I Digos South 09103027898 norma.baron001@deped.gov.ph 

Betty B. 
Melitado 

SPET 
3 

Digos Or 09630627449 betty.melitado001@deped.gov.ph 

Gemma P. 
Salanga 

EPS SDO 09510487598 gemma.salanga001@deped.gov.ph 
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